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SWIM-YR4/HB           7th November 2023

              

To parents of children in 4OD   

 
Dear Parents              
 

We shall commence 12 swimming lessons every Tuesday on the following dates: 

 

Tuesday 12th December Tuesday 6th February 

Tuesday 19th December Tuesday 13th February Half Term 

Christmas Holiday Tuesday 20th February 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 Tuesday 27th February 

Tuesday 16th January 2024 Tuesday 5th March 

Tuesday 23rd January 2024 Tuesday 12th March  

Tuesday 30th January 2024 Tuesday 19th March Last Session 
 

 

Please keep a note of the above dates for your reference  
      

We shall leave school at approximately 1.30 and return at 3.00 pm.  Please ensure that your child has a swimming kit (which should include 

costume/trunks, swimming cap/hat and a towel) and brings it to school every Tuesday.   

 

For security reasons the children now have to take all their belongings poolside once they are changed.  Could you please provide your child 

with a bag large enough to hold all his/her school uniform (including coats) during the time he/she is in the pool. 

 

As a preliminary move to assist our planning it would be helpful if you could kindly complete the return slip as soon as possible. 

 

Yours sincerely      
 

Mrs O Devi 
Mrs O Devi 

Year 4 Teacher 

 

  

CLASS 4OD SWIMMING 

 

 

NAME OF CHILD  ___________________________________ 

 

Please tick as appropriate: 

Cannot Swim  [ ]  Can Swim 50 metres [ ] 

Can Swim 10 metres [ ]  Can Swim 100 metres [ ] 

Can Swim 25 metres [ ]  Can Swim 200+ metres [ ] 

 
Signed  _______________________________ (Parent/Guardian)  
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